Table S1. List of accessions/cultivars genotype used for diversity studies

	Species (botanical name)a
	Donorb
	Accession number / genotype name / collection number
	Collection locale/country of origin

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUFA-RC
	T1
	Isparta Turkey

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUFA-RC
	T2
	Denizli Turkey

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUFA-RC
	T3
	Ankara Turkey

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUFA-RC
	T4
	Isparta Turkey

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUFA-RC
	T5
	Burdur Turkey

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUAF-RC
	T6
	Afyon Dinar Turkey

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	EUFA-RC
	T7
	Isparta Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 120927
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 164936
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 170361
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 170362
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 173902
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 175720
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 178901
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 179279
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 183233
	Egypt

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 217829
	Pakistan

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 251490
	Iran

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 255664
	Afghanistan

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 261629
	Spain

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 311742
	Poland

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 344365
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 390143
	Pakistan

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 407630
	Turkey

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 426198
	Afghanistan

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 432339
	Cyprus

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 603033
	Pakistan

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 633202
	England

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 597835
	Algeria

	Eruca sativa
	USDA-ARS
	PI 633210
	China

	Eruca sativa
	FRC
	Eruca sativa
	Local cultivar- Italy

	Diplotaxis sp.
	FRC
	Diplotaxis spp.
	Italy

	D. tenuifolia (L.) DC
	FRC
	D. tenuifolia
	Italy

	Eruca cappadocica
	LF
	E. cappadocica
	Konya Turkey

	Eruca sativa Mill.
	LC
	E. sativa Mill.
	Local cultivar Turkey


a According to ARS-GRIN sample seed package information

bEUFA-RC: Ege University Faculty of Agriculture, Turkey researchers collected, ARS-GRIN: United States Department of Agriculture Agricultural Research Service North Central Regional Plant Introduction Station, Ames, USA, FRC: Received from foreign researchers Jules Janick collected in Italy, LF: Local farmer supported, LC: Local cultivar sales in market.
Table S2. Agronomic traits recorded in the Eruca spp. and Diplotaxis ssp. accessions/cultivars

	Code
	Character 
	Descriptive value

	LW
	Leaf width (cm)
	Lamina width across the widest portion of leaf

	LL
	Leaf length (cm)
	Length of largest leaf from the stem to the apex of leaf blade including petiole 

	LBW/LL
	Leaf blade width / leaf length ratio
	The ratio of leaf blade width to leaf length 

	LPL
	Leaf petiole length (cm)
	Length from the stem to lamina base including lobes of largest leaf 

	LPW
	Leaf petiole width (cm)
	Petiole width across the widest portion of petiole

	LPT
	Leaf petiole thickness (cm)
	Petiole thickness thickest point of petiole or midrib of largest leaf

	PH
	Plant height (cm)
	Height of main shoot from soil level to the tip of inflorescence

	PW
	Plant width (cm)
	Maximum plant width

	PWE
	Plant weight (g)
	Weight of total plant excluding roots

	PH/PW
	Plant height / width ratio
	The ratio of plant height to width ratio

	NLP
	Number of leaves per plant 
	Counted number of leaves before the flowering

	SL
	Siliqua length (cm) 
	Measured from the base to the tip of the siliqua 

	SW
	Siliqua width (cm)
	Measured at the thickest portion of the siliqua

	SPL
	Siliqua pedicel length (cm)
	Length from the stem to siliqua 

	SL/SW
	Siliqua length / width ratio
	The ratio of siliqua length to siliqua width 

	SBL
	Siliqua beak length (cm)
	Beak length of siliqua

	NS/S
	Number of seeds per siliqua
	Counted as total number of seeds per siliqua

	1000-SW
	1000 seed weight (g)
	Weight of 1000 dry seeds


Table S3. Morphological traits recorded in the Eruca spp. and Diplotaxis ssp. accessions/cultivars

	Code
	Character 
	Descriptive value

	LM
	Leaf margin
	1:entire, 2:renate, 3:dentate, 4:serrate, 5:double dentate, 6:undulate 9:other

	LGA
	Leaf growth attitude
	1:prostrate, 2:semi-prostrate, 3:erect

	SP
	Seedling pubescence
	1:very sparse, 3:sparse, 5:Intermediate, 7:dense

	PGR
	Plant growth rate
	3:slow, 5:Intermediate 7:fast

	MU
	Morphotype uniformity
	1:two or more distinct types, 2:continuous variation 3:uniform

	LBS
	Leaf blade shape
	1:orbicular, 2:elliptic, 3:obovate, 4:spatulate, 5:ovate, 6:lanceolate, 7:oblong

	PE
	Petiole and/or midwein enlargement
	1:narrow, 2:enlarged

	LL
	Leaf lobation
	0:absent, 1:slightly present, 2:markedly present

	LPS
	Leaf petiole shape
	1:round, 2:semiround, 3:flat, 4:biconwex

	LPC
	Leaf petiole and midwein color
	1:white, 2:light green, 3:green, 4:purple, 5:red

	LAP
	Leaf apex shape
	1:narrowly acute, 2:acute, 3:rounded, 4:broadly rounded

	LBT
	Leaf blade thickness
	3:thin, 5:intermediate, 7:thick

	LLA
	Leaf lamina attitude
	1:concave, 2:straight, 3:convex

	LC
	Leaf color
	1:yellow green, 2: light green, 3: green, 4:dark green, 5:purple green, 6:purple

	SLB
	Stem length in enlarged buds/shoots
	3:short, 5:intermediate, 7:long

	FVB
	Firmness of enlarged vegetative buds
	3:soft, 5:intermediate, 7:firm

	FBP
	Floral apex, branching pattern
	1:single flower raceme, 2:enlarged stem with terminally branched raceme, 3:loosely branched 

	DOB
	Flowering plant, degree of branching 
	1:primary, 2:secondary, 3:tertiary, 4:quanternary

	RAC
	Raceme axis color
	1:white, 2:yellow green, 3:green, 4:red green, 5:red, 6:purple

	FPH
	Flowering plant hairiness
	3:sparce, 5:intermediate, 7:dense

	SH
	Sepal hairiness
	3:sparse, 5.intermediate, 7:dense

	PC
	Petal colors
	1:white, 2:cream, 3:cream yellowish, 4:yellow

	FS
	Flower scent
	1:weak, 5:intermediate, 7:strong

	LH
	Leaf hairiness
	3:sparse, 5:intermediate, 7:dense

	PGH
	Plant growth habit
	1:elongate branching stem, 2:elongate, non-branching stem terminating in a floral apex, 3:elongate, branching stems terminating in pre-floral apices

	PSE
	Plant stem axis elongation, enlargement
	1:enlarged, 2:elongated

	ABG
	Axillaries stem and bud growth 
	1:very short leafy stem forcing crown, 2:elongate, branching leafy stems, 3:elongate branching stems terminating in flower 

	PST
	Stem thickening
	1:thin, 2:intermediate, 7:thick

	SC
	Stem color
	1:light green, 2:green, 3:dark green, 4:red or purple green, 5:red or purple

	SH
	Stem hairiness
	3:sparese, 5:intermediate, 7:dense

	BD
	Branching density
	3:low, 5:intermediate, 7:high

	SA
	Siliqua attitude
	1:prostrate, 2:spreading, 3:erect

	SLH
	Siliqua hairiness
	3:sparse, 5:intermediate, 7:dense


Table S4. Means, maximum, minimum and standard deviation of agronomic traits used in classification of the Eruca spp. and Diplotaxis spp. genotypes
	Character
	Cluster I (9a)
	Cluster II (14)
	Cluster III (1)
	Cluster IV (1)
	Cluster V (10)
	Max
	Min
	Mean
	Std dev

	Leaf width (cm)
	2.69
	6.11
	6.50
	3.97
	7.12
	2.50
	8.00
	5.61
	1.95

	Leaf length (cm)
	12.77
	16.84
	16.17
	13.54
	17.62
	11.44
	22.50
	16.39
	3.07

	Leaf width /leaf length ratio
	0.21
	0.37
	0.40
	0.29
	0.41
	0.19
	0.52
	0.34
	0.09

	Leaf petiole length (cm)
	4.95
	4.84
	5.33
	2.82
	5.25
	2.82
	6.21
	4.91
	0.83

	Leaf petiole width (cm)
	0.23
	0.38
	0.46
	0.28
	0.38
	0.19
	0.46
	0.34
	0.08

	Leaf petiole thickness (cm)
	0.19
	0.34
	0.33
	0.23
	0.33
	0.17
	0.38
	0.30
	0.07

	Plant height (cm)
	12.65
	8.74
	10.60
	3.75
	11.52
	3.75
	17.80
	10.89
	3.14

	Plant width (cm)
	28.86
	26.69
	25.20
	25.50
	20.47
	14.80
	37.67
	25.70
	5.12

	Plant weight (g)
	4.42
	20.46
	49.33
	6.50
	26.64
	0.00
	49.33
	18.88
	11.72

	Plant height / width ratio
	0.45
	0.33
	0.42
	0.13
	0.58
	0.13
	0.87
	0.44
	0.16

	Number of leaves per plant
	35.22
	41.56
	40.00
	38.00
	38.22
	30.00
	65.00
	40.11
	7.14

	Siliqua length (cm)
	2.73
	1.74
	2.02
	1.19
	1.81
	11.92
	34.72
	20.04
	5.31

	Siliqua width (cm)
	0.15
	0.37
	0.50
	0.14
	0.42
	1.16
	5.46
	3.22
	1.35

	Siliqua pedicel length (cm)
	2.38
	0.55
	0.60
	0.48
	0.52
	4.04
	38.34
	10.03
	9.14

	Siliqua length / width ratio
	18.79
	4.97
	4.01
	8.51
	4.44
	3.23
	27.13
	8.48
	6.58

	Siliqua beak length (cm)
	0.25
	0.72
	1.00
	0.44
	0.81
	2.00
	10.00
	6.26
	2.54

	Seed per siliqua
	46.39
	15.73
	14.50
	8.90
	17.71
	70.00
	557.00
	230.40
	140.12

	1000 seed weight (g)
	0.24
	1.16
	1.48
	0.30
	1.38
	0.03
	0.43
	0.19
	0.11


a Number of genotype in cluster 

Table S5. Frequency distribution of qualitative traits used in classification of the Eruca spp. and Diplotaxis spp. genotypes 
	Character
	Code
	Descriptive value
	Frequency (%)

	Leaf margin
	LM
	2
	25.7

	
	
	
	5
	2.9

	
	
	
	6
	42.9

	
	
	
	9
	28.6

	Leaf growth attitude
	LGA
	1
	2.9

	
	
	
	2
	25.7

	
	
	
	3
	71.4

	Seedling pubescence
	SP
	1
	25.7

	
	
	
	3
	20.0

	
	
	
	5
	22.9

	
	
	
	7
	31.4

	Plant growth rate
	PGR
	3
	28.6

	
	
	
	5
	40.0

	
	
	
	7
	31.4

	Morphotype uniformity
	MU
	1
	25.7

	
	
	
	3
	74.3

	Leaf blade shape
	LBS
	2
	17.1

	
	
	
	3
	45.7

	
	
	
	4
	37.1

	Petiole and/or midvein enlargement
	PE
	1
	48.6

	
	
	
	2
	51.4

	Leaf lobation
	LL
	0
	20.0

	
	
	
	1
	5.7

	
	
	
	2
	74.3

	Leaf petiole shape
	LPS
	1
	45.7

	
	
	
	2
	54.3

	Leaf petiole and midvein color
	LPC
	1
	2.9

	
	
	
	2
	77.1

	
	
	
	3
	11.4

	
	
	
	4
	8.6

	Leaf apex shape
	LAP
	2
	25.7

	
	
	
	3
	37.1

	
	
	
	4
	37.1

	Leaf blade thickness
	LBT
	3
	34.3

	
	
	
	5
	48.6

	
	
	
	7
	17.1

	Leaf lamina attitude
	LLA
	1
	2.9

	
	
	
	2
	25.7

	
	
	
	3
	71.4

	Leaf color
	LC
	3
	85.7

	
	
	
	4
	14.3

	Stem length in enlarged buds / shoots
	SLB
	5
	40.0

	
	
	
	7
	60.0

	Firmness of enlarged vegetative buds
	FVB
	3
	20.0

	
	
	
	5
	48.6

	
	
	
	7
	31.4

	Floral apex, branching pattern
	FBP
	1
	62.9

	
	
	
	3
	37.1

	Flowering plant, degree of branching
	DOB
	3
	40.0

	
	
	
	4
	60.0

	Raceme axis color
	RAC
	2
	2.9

	
	
	
	3
	60.0

	
	
	
	4
	8.6

	
	
	
	5
	28.6

	Flowering plant hairiness
	FPH
	3
	25.7

	
	
	
	5
	40.0

	
	
	
	7
	34.3

	Sepal hairiness
	SH
	3
	65.7

	
	
	
	5
	11.4

	
	
	
	7
	22.9

	Petal colors
	PC
	1
	28.6

	
	
	
	3
	2.9

	
	
	
	4
	68.6

	Flower scent
	FS
	5
	51.4

	
	
	
	7
	48.6

	Leaf hairiness
	LH
	3
	74.3

	
	
	
	5
	25.7

	Plant growth habit
	PGH
	1
	42.9

	
	
	
	2
	51.4

	
	
	
	3
	5.7

	Plant stem axis elongation, enlargement
	PSE
	1
	34.3

	
	
	
	2
	65.7

	Axillaries stem and bud growth
	ABG
	1
	62.9

	
	
	
	2
	37.1

	Stem thickening
	PST
	5
	60.0

	
	
	
	7
	40.0

	Stem color
	SC
	1
	22.9

	
	
	
	2
	42.9

	
	
	
	4
	34.3

	Stem hairiness
	SH
	3
	31.4

	
	
	
	5
	31.4

	
	
	
	7
	37.1

	Branching density
	BD
	3
	34.3

	
	
	
	5
	42.9

	
	
	
	7
	22.9

	Siliqua attitude
	SA
	3
	85.7

	
	
	
	5
	14.3

	Siliqua hairiness
	SLH
	3
	85.7

	
	
	5
	14.3
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Fig. S1. Mature plant of Eruca and Diplotaxis genotypes



